Kronner Medical

Limited Warranty

Of parts manufactured by Kronner Medical

Warranty period: 12 months from time of delivery to the purchaser

What is covered: Kronner Medical will repair or replace at no charge any part found by Kronner Medical to be a manufacturing defect.

What is not covered: Kronner Medical will not replace or repair at no charge any part that Kronner Medical determines was damaged during use.

Damaged parts: Kronner Medical will repair or replace parts at a reasonable cost that Kronner Medical determines were damaged during use.

This warranty is limited to replacing defective parts and does not cover additional damage that may occur during use of Kronner Medical products.

Shipping: Kronner Medical will pay for standard ground shipping of parts found by Kronner Medical to be a manufacturing defect.

Instructions for shipping:

Packaging: Parts must be packaged with adequate padding to prevent damage during shipping.

Description of problem: Attach a short note describing the problem or call Kronner Medical 1-800 706 3533

Ship to address: Kronner Medical, 1443 Upper Cleveland Rapids Rd, Roseburg, OR 97471.